HOLLYWOOD CASINO AT CHARLES TOWN RACES - February 13, 2026 - Race 2

CLAIMING - Thoroughbred

FOR ACCREDITED WEST VIRGINIA-BRED FOUR YEAR OLDS AND UPWARD WHICH HAVE NEVER WON TWO RACES.

EQUIBASE

Weight, 126 Ibs. Non-winners Of A Race Since January 13 Allowed 2 Ibs. Claiming Price $5,000, if for $4,500, allowed 2 Ibs. (SNW2

L) Claiming Price: $5,000 - $4,500

Distance: Six And One Half Furlongs On The Dirt Current Track Record: (Lucy's Bob Boy - 1:16.44 - December 11, 2012)

Purse: $13,300
Available Money: $13,300

Value of Race: $13,300 1st $8,246, 2nd $2,660, 3rd $1,330, 4th $665, 5th $399

Weather: Cloudy, 29° Track: Fast

Off at: 7:40 Start: Good for all Timing Method: Electronic

Last Raced Pgm Horse Name (Jockey)

17Jan26 °CT! 5  Musical Entourage (Bocachica, Arnaldo)
17Jan26 °CT® 6  Town Hot (Pagan, Michael)

5Dec25 3CT? 4 Dontcrosstheline (Maldonado, Christian)
8Jan26 8cT’ 3 Heart of Gold (Lewis, Justin)

5Dec25 °CT® 2 Tup's to Take (Barbosa, Jeiron)

Fractional Times: 24.05 49.04 1:17.11

Split Times: (24:99) (28:07) (7:37)

Run-Up: 50 feet
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Final Time: 1:24.48

Fin
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Video Race Replay

Odds

0.70*
9.30
4.80
4.80
4.50

Winner: Musical Entourage, Bay Gelding, by Our Entourage out of Instrumental, by City Zip. Foaled Feb 20, 2022 in West Virginia.

Breeder: David Benjamin Bloom
Owner: David Benjamin Bloom
Trainer: Contreras, Javier

1 Claimed Horse(s): Dontcrosstheline

New Trainer: Miguel Ramos Agosto

New Owner: Carlos A. Rivera-Padilla

Comments

5w, left-Id,sustained
ins1/16,lef-Id,rallied
pace,lef-Id,willingly
save ground, no kick
chase2w,lef-ld,gaveway

Claiming Prices: 5 - Musical Entourage: $5,000; 6 - Town Hot: $5,000; 4 - Dontcrosstheline: $5,000; 3 - Heart of Gold: $5,000; 2 - Tup's

to Take: $5,000;

Scratched Horse(s): Going to Ombra (Veterinarian)

Total WPS Pool: $37,963

Pgm Horse Win
5  Musical Entourage 3.40
6  Town Hot

4 Dontcrosstheline

Place Show Wager Type

2.40 2.20  $1.00 Exacta

4.80 3.20  $1.00 Trifecta

4.40  $1.00 Superfecta
$2.00 Daily Double

Winning Numbers
5-6

5-6-4

5-6-4-3

25

Past Performance Running Line Preview

Payoff
6.60
19.90
35.50
5.60

Pgm Horse Name

5

NwWwhroO

Musical Entourage
Town Hot
Dontcrosstheline
Heart of Gold
Tup's to Take

Start

1/4

45

56

1Head
4

2Head

1/2 Str
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37 42 1/2
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Fin
13/4
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32112
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Trainers: 5 - Contreras, Javier; 6 - Pyke, Joseph; 4 - Atkins, Michael; 3 - Shanley, Tyler; 2 - Jones, Jr., Michael

Owners: 5 -David Benjamin Bloom; 6 -Joseph Pyke; 4 - Flamingo Run LLC; 3 - Fox Run; 2 -Richard W. McDaniel;

Footnotes | View Glossary Of Terms

Pool
27,166
18,323
12,176
11,297

MUSICAL ENTOURAGE settled well back four wide down the backside, put to task five wide leaving the quarter pole, running on the wrong lead, sustained
the bid through the final sixteenth, went clear under the wire. TOWN HOT raced of the pace and just off the inside into the far turn, angled inside nearing the
sixteenth marker, running on the wrong lead, rallied late for the place. DONTCROSSTHELINE broke sharp, set the pace under constant scrubbing into the
far turn, unable to switch leads through the lane, collared late, held on willingly for the show. HEART OF GOLD saved ground off the pace, clean rail bid
through the lane, had no late punch. TUP'S TO TAKE broke sharp, chased the leader throughout, running on the wrong lead, gave way through the stretch.

[E@Denotes Virginia-Certified Thoroughbred
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