

HOLLYWOOD CASINO AT CHARLES TOWN RACES - February 13, 2026 - Race 2
EQUIBASE

CLAIMING - Thoroughbred

FOR ACCREDITED WEST VIRGINIA-BRED FOUR YEAR OLDS AND UPWARD WHICH HAVE NEVER WON TWO RACES.

Weight, 126 lbs. Non-winners Of A Race Since January 13 Allowed 2 lbs. Claiming Price \$5,000, if for \$4,500, allowed 2 lbs. (SNW2)

L) Claiming Price: \$5,000 - \$4,500

Distance: Six And One Half Furlongs On The Dirt **Current Track Record:** (Lucy's Bob Boy - 1:16.44 - December 11, 2012)

Purse: \$13,300

Available Money: \$13,300

Value of Race: \$13,300 1st \$8,246, 2nd \$2,660, 3rd \$1,330, 4th \$665, 5th \$399

Weather: Cloudy, 29° **Track:** Fast

Off at: 7:40 **Start:** Good for all **Timing Method:** Electronic

 [Video Race Replay](#)

Last Raced	Pgm	Horse Name (Jockey)	Wgt	M/E	PP	Start	1/4	1/2	Str	Fin	Odds	Comments
17Jan26	3	CT ¹	5	Musical Entourage (Bocachica, Arnaldo)	VA CERTIFIED	126	L b	4 4	4 ¹	4 ¹	3 ^{1/2}	1 ^{3/4}
17Jan26	2	CT ⁵	6	Town Hot (Pagan, Michael)		119	L f	5 5	5	5	5	2 ^{1 3/4}
5Dec25	3	CT ²	4	Dontcrosstheline (Maldonado, Christian)		124	L b	3 3	1 ^{Head}	1 ¹	1 ¹	3 1 ^{3/4}
8Jan26	8	CT ⁷	3	Heart of Gold (Lewis, Justin)		124	L b	2 2	3 ¹	3 ^{Head}	4 ¹	4 ^{6 1/4}
5Dec25	3	CT ³	2	Tup's to Take (Barbosa, Jeiron)		124	L b	1 1	2 ⁴	2 ⁶	2 ¹	5

Fractional Times: 24.05 49.04 1:17.11

Final Time: 1:24.48

Split Times: (24:99) (28:07) (7:37)

Run-Up: 50 feet

Winner: Musical Entourage, Bay Gelding, by Our Entourage out of Instrumental, by City Zip. Foaled Feb 20, 2022 in West Virginia.

Breeder: David Benjamin Bloom

Owner: David Benjamin Bloom

Trainer: Contreras, Javier

1 Claimed Horse(s): Dontcrosstheline New Trainer: Miguel Ramos Agosto New Owner: Carlos A. Rivera-Padilla

Claiming Prices: 5 - Musical Entourage: \$5,000; 6 - Town Hot: \$5,000; 4 - Dontcrosstheline: \$5,000; 3 - Heart of Gold: \$5,000; 2 - Tup's to Take: \$5,000;

Scratched Horse(s): Going to Ombra (Veterinarian)

Total WPS Pool: \$37,963

Pgm	Horse	Win	Place	Show	Wager Type	Winning Numbers	Payoff	Pool
5	Musical Entourage	3.40	2.40	2.20	\$1.00 Exacta	5-6	6.60	27,166
6	Town Hot		4.80	3.20	\$1.00 Trifecta	5-6-4	19.90	18,323
4	Dontcrosstheline			4.40	\$1.00 Superfecta	5-6-4-3	35.50	12,176
					\$2.00 Daily Double	2-5	5.60	11,297

Past Performance Running Line Preview

Pgm	Horse Name	Start	1/4	1/2	Str	Fin
5	Musical Entourage	4	4 ⁵	4 ⁷	3 ²	1 ^{3/4}
6	Town Hot	5	5 ⁶	5 ⁸	5 ^{3 1/2}	2 ^{3/4}
4	Dontcrosstheline	3	1 ^{Head}	1 ¹	1 ¹	3 ^{2 1/2}
3	Heart of Gold	2	3 ⁴	3 ⁷	4 ^{2 1/2}	4 ^{4 1/4}
2	Tup's to Take	1	2 ^{Head}	2 ¹	2 ¹	5 ^{10 1/2}

Trainers: 5 - Contreras, Javier; 6 - Pyke, Joseph; 4 - Atkins, Michael; 3 - Shanley, Tyler; 2 - Jones, Jr., Michael

Owners: 5 -David Benjamin Bloom; 6 -Joseph Pyke; 4 - Flamingo Run LLC; 3 - Fox Run; 2 -Richard W. McDaniel;

Footnotes | [View Glossary Of Terms](#)

MUSICAL ENTOURAGE settled well back four wide down the backside, put to task five wide leaving the quarter pole, running on the wrong lead, sustained the bid through the final sixteenth, went clear under the wire. TOWN HOT raced of the pace and just off the inside into the far turn, angled inside nearing the sixteenth marker, running on the wrong lead, rallied late for the place. DONTCROSSTHLINE broke sharp, set the pace under constant scrubbing into the far turn, unable to switch leads through the lane, collared late, held on willingly for the show. HEART OF GOLD saved ground off the pace, clean rail bid through the lane, had no late punch. TUP'S TO TAKE broke sharp, chased the leader throughout, running on the wrong lead, gave way through the stretch.

VA CERTIFIED Denotes Virginia-Certified Thoroughbred